#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Boehme-Filatex, LLC	01/31/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DyStar L.P.	
Street Address:	360 North Crescent Drive	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5634948
Patent Number:	6391065

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: khudson@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	323408US29SD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen L. Hudson

Total Attachments: 2

500798327

source=323408US-Merger#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022343 FRAME: 0728 JF \$80.00 5634948

source=323408US-Merger#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022343 FRAME: 0729

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BOEHME-FILATEX, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "DYSTAR L.P." UNDER THE NAME OF "DYSTAR L.P.",
A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 4:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

2530555 8100M

080106257

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6353338

Individual tour.

DATE: 01-31-08

PATENT REEL: 022343 FRAME: 0730

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:38 PM 01/31/2008 FILED 04:38 PM 01/31/2008 SRV 080106257 - 2530555 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
BOEHME-FILATEX, LLC
INTO
DYSTAR L.P.

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Limited Partnership Act.

The undersigned entity DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited partnership is DyStar L.P., a Delaware limited partnership.

SECOND: The name of the limited liability company being merged into the limited partnership is Boehme-Filatex, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

THIRD: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of Delaware and section 17-211 of the Limited Partnership Act of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the name of the surviving limited partnership is DyStar L.P.

FIFTH: That the Certificate of Limited Partnership of DyStar L.P, which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the surviving entity.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving limited partnership, the address of which is 360 North Crescent Drive, South Building, Beverly Hills, CA 90210.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent company.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on January 31, 2008 at 2 PM.

Dated: January 31, 2008

RECORDED: 03/04/2009

DYSTAR L.P.

By DYSTAR ACQUISITION CORPORATION

its General Partner

Eva M. Kalawski,

Vice President and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 022343 FRAME: 0731